10.1 The Authority shall pay for the services provided by the County pursuant to 

paragraphs II, III, VI and IX, as follows. For services provided pursuant to paragraph II and VI, 

the Authority shall pay during the term of this agreement the sum of Eight Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($8,500.00) per year; the sum of Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($4,000.00) per year 

for services provided by the Treasurer's Office; the sum of Thirty-Six Thousand and 00/100 

Dollars ($36,000) per year; for services provided by Geographic Information Services; and the 

sum of Fifteen Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($15,000.00) per year for Communication Services. 

For services provided pursuant to paragraph III, the Authority shall pay the sum of $525.00 per 

Authority employee per year (total of 36 employees x $525 = $18,900) as of the effective date of 

this Agreement, In the event that the Authority changes the number of employees which would be